

RESOLUTION 241-2001

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO RESOLUTION AMENDING FEES FOR BURIALS AT COUNTY-OWNED PUBLIC CEMETERIES

- WHEREAS, numerous public cemeteries are situated within the boundaries of the County of El Dorado; and
- WHEREAS, the County receives periodic requests for interment services at said public cemeteries; and
- WHEREAS, Section 8.20.090 of the County Ordinance Code provides for the establishment of a schedule of fees for services provided at public cemeteries; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds it in the best interest of the residents of the County to maintain a uniform Schedule of Fees to be charged for services provided at said public cemeteries;

NOW THEREFORE, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve:

A. The fees applicable to services provided at public cemeteries owned by the County of El Dorado are as follows:

1.	Purchase of a Plot	\$	600 each
2.	Opening & Closing of grave		
	*Single-depth non-cremated remains	\$	950 per burial
3.	Opening & Closing of grave		
	*Double-depth non-cremated remains	\$1	,100 first burial
4.	Opening & Closing of grave		
	*Double-depth non-cremated remains	\$	950 second burial
5.	Opening & Closing of grave		
	*Cremated remains	\$	295 per burial
6.	Additional charge to Open & Close on Saturday,		
	Sunday or Holiday; non-cremated remains	\$	275 per burial
7.	Additional charge to Open & Close on Saturday,		
	Sunday or Holiday; cremated remains	\$	100 per burial
8.	Release of Interest in Plot (transfer)	\$	50 each plot

* Includes Polymer Liner

- B. The Cemetery Director shall have authority to require payment of any additional fees for services deemed necessary in connection with interments or disinterments.
- C. Any changes in this Schedule of Fees shall be made by Resolution of the Board of Supervisors.

RE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution amending the Schedule of Fees

shall be kept on file in the office of the County's Cemetery Director.
Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 28th day of August, 2001.
Ayes:DUPRAY, BAUMANN, BORELLI, HUMPHREYS, SOLARC
Attest: Dixie L. Foote Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: NONE Absent: NONE White L. Foote Absent: NONE Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Chair, Board of Supervisors
I certify that the foregoing instrument is a correct copy of the original on file in this office.

Attest: Dixie L. Foote, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California By_ Deputy Clerk